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June 6,2005 

Ms. Marlene Dortch 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the Secretary 
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20554 

Re: Petition for Rulemaking 
Gage, Oklahoma (Channel 246C3) 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Enclosed is an original and four (4) copies of my Petition for Rulemaking 
for Channel 246C3 at Gage, Oklahoma. 

Respectfully submitted, 

1811 Easy St 
Tyler, TX 75703-1610 
(903) 539-9049 
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Amendment of 73.202(b) ) 
Table of Allotments 1 
FM Broadcast Stations ) 
(Gage, Oklahoma) ) 

MB Docket No. 

RM No. 

To: John Karousos, Assistant Chief 
Audio Division of the 
Media Bureau 

Petition for Rulemaking 

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 1.401, James McWain petitions the Federal 

Communications Commission to institute a rulemaking proceeding for the purpose 

of allotting FM channel 246C3 to Gage, Oklahoma as Gage's first local service. 

It is proposed to amend Section 73.202(b) of  the Commission's Rules, Fm Table of 

Allotments as follows: 

Channel Number Channel Number 
City Present Proposed 

Gage, Oklahoma _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  246C3 

No change in existing allotments is requested. 

Gage is an incorporated town in Ellis County, Oklahoma, with a 2000 census 

population of 429 persons. 



As demonstrated in the attached engineering exhibit, the allotment of 

Channel 246C3 to Gage, Oklahoma can be accomplished in compliance with all 

minimum mileage separation requirements from the reference site 

(36-30-41N 99-45-07W). 

From the reference site, the required 70 dBu signal contour will 

completely encompass the city limits of Gage, Oklahoma. 

Allotment of Channel 246C3 will provide Gage with its first local aural 

service and an essential outlet for local expression. Accordingly, the allotment will 

serve the public interest. 

If the requested allotment is made, Petitioner will apply for a construction 

permit for a new FM station on Channel 246C3 at Gage, Oklahoma. If granted a 

construction permit, Petitioner will promptly construct and operate the new facility. 

The factual information provided in these Comments is correct and true to 

the best of my knowledge. 

Wherefore, for the foregoing reasons, the Commission should initiate a 

rulemaking proceeding to amend 73.202(b) of its rules to allot Channel 246C3 

to Gage, Oklahoma. 

Respectfully submitted, 

1811 Easy St. 
Tyler, TX 75703-1610 
(903) 539-9049 

June 6,2005 
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Search Channel: 246 Class: C3 

Latitude: 363041 Longitude: 994507 

Call 

Ref 

KMML-FM 
KZRK-F’M 
PERRYT 
TURKEY 
WELLIN 
KEYB 
KPAK 
KWEY-FM 
BLANCH 
KKEN 
EL DOR 
ELDORA 
KECO 
KQOB 
HENNES 
KHIM 
MOOREL 
KRXO 
PURCEL 
THOMAS 
VICI 
Add 
KKJQ 
KZLS 
HARPER 
HAVEN 
KSKU 
KSKU 
KSKU 
KGTR 
KBBE 
KFIX 
KS JM 

Location Channel Class Bearing 

Gage 

AMARILLO 
CANYON 
PERRYTON 
TURKEY 
WELLINGTON 
ALTUS 
ALVA 
BLANCHARD 
BLANCHARD 
DUNCAN 
EL DORADO 
ELDORADO 
ELK CITY 
ENID 
HENNESSEY 
MANGUM 
MOORELAND 
OKLAHOMA C 
PURCELL 
THOMAS 
VICI 
CHEYENNE 
GARDEN CITY 
GREAT BEND 
HARPER 
HAVEN 
HUTCHINSON 
HUTCHINSON 
HUTCHINSON 
LARNED 
MCPHERSON 
PLAINVILLE 
WINFIELD 

245 
300 
24 8 
244 
248 
300 
248 
247 
247 
246 
245 
245 
243 
245 
249 
249 
300 
299 
249 
247 
249 
247 
247 
300 
244 
246 
246 
246 
24 6 
244 
244 
245 
300 

c1 
c1 
c3 
c2 
A 
c2 
c2 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
c1 
C 
A 
A 
c2 
C 
A 
A 
A 
c3 
c1 
c1 
A 
c2 
c3 
c2 
c2 
A 
A 
c2 
c2 

181.38 

234.43 
235.01 
260.01 
199.77 
196.48 
174.29 
59.04 
127.32 
129.34 
143.88 
175.07 
177.62 
169.43 
107.61 
105.70 
173.45 
96.22 
117.62 
128.84 
132.35 
134.54 
175.70 
335.92 
19.64 
59.10 
54.12 
46.68 
54.12 
48.25 
17.44 
42.21 
5.10 
72.22 

Distance(km) Required(km) 

21.68 

232.49 
248.57 
93.60 

276.22 
180.95 
194.08 
110.62 
244.15 
243.09 
274.60 
229.55 
226.31 
124.75 
194.04 
167.65 
188.58 
46.07 
230.25 
278.63 
128.15 
57.21 
98.78 
154.20 
266.29 
173.78 
243.29 
235.15 
243.29 
214.91 
192.36 
274.21 
279.63 
266.53 

144.00 
24.00 
43.00 
56.00 
42.00 
17.00 
56.00 
89.00 
89.00 
142.00 
89.00 
89.00 
76.00 
176.00 
42.00 
42.00 
17.00 
31.00 
42.00 
89.00 
42.00 
39.00 
144.00 
24.00 
42.00 
177.00 
153.00 
177.00 
177.00 
42.00 
42.00 
117.00 
17.00 
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